



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1437/2025 & I.A. 32971/2025**

HAVANA CLUB HOLDING SA & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Sambhav Jain and Ms. Sanya
Srivastava, Advocates.
versus

RATN TILAKRAJ BATRA TRADING AS STAR SAPPHIREDefendant
Through: Mr. Gurman Chahal, Advocate
alongwith defendant in person (through
VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
26.02.2026

List on 30.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026
Sumit